FORM CR-451

(REV 10/98) L5, DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE

AMENDMENT TO
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD

X GRANY

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

ACCOUNTING CODE

“See Attached**

AWARD NUMBER
23-43-810581

Machias, ME 04664-1118

August 31, 2013

RECIPIENT NAKE AMENDRMENT NUMBER

AXIOM Tachnologies, LLG 8

STREET ADDRESS | EFFECTIVE DATE

3 Water Street AN i 3 204

CITY, S8TATE ZiP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:

11.557  American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - SBA - Washinglon County Educaiion and Employmant through Sustainable

Broadband Adoption : .
COTUERETY | comritonr |20
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $1,428,596.00 50,00 $0.00 $1,429,596.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST 3445,448;1#@ $0.00 30,00 $445,448.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $1.875,044.00 $0.00 50,00 $1,875,044.00

REASONS) FOR AMENDMENT

ALL OTHER PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN EFFECT

Thia grant is aménded to approve and incorporate the recipient's ravised budget subniiited threugh the Post Awéard Monitoring
System (PAM) an 05/27/2013 and approved by the Federat Program Officer. The Grants Spadiatist is changed to Husai Rahman,.

may unitaterally termiinate this Amendment.

This Amendment approved hy the Grants Officer Is lesued In triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions chgcked helow and
attached, as welt as previous provisions incorporated inta the Award. Upon acceptance by the Reciplent, two signed
Amendment dacuments shall be returned to the Grants Qfficer and the third dotument shall be retained by the
Recipient If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of raceipt, the Grants Officer

X Spectal Award Conditions
A Line ltem Budget

Oiber

SIGNATURE OF DEFF.RTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE
L A '
’ . At
i S = ;é 2';{53
» AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE
s y f‘! 7
g Fi ! £ dis i
¢ Lo edys >/




Award Number: 23-43-810581. Amendment Mumber 5
Federal Program Officer: Timathy Kally

Requisition Murnber: 6899

Employer Identification Mumber: 201805735

Pun & Bradstrest No; 80-71-32488

Recipient |D; 2343639

Requestor 10; 2343639

Treasury Account Symbol {TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

“Code’ |'ECFY | Project-Task | COrg Coda’ Qbj Class + Obligation Arotint
81 2010 480401 1-3C0 06-10-0000-00-00-00-00 41-13-00-00 $0.00
Award Contast Information
. icontactMame | ‘ContactType. Email .- PBhone
Ms. Susan M Corbett Administrative susan.carbett@axiom-tech.net {207) 255-0679
NIST Grants Officer: NIST Grants Specialist

Jannet Cancino

100 Bureau Drive, MS 1850
Gaithersburg, MD 20888-1650
{301) 9756544

Husal Rahman

100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 208991850
(301) 9754355




AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM
SPECIAL AWARD CONDETTONS

AXIOM Technologies, LLC
Award No. 23-43-B10581 -05

5. The Grant Specialist’s name, address, telephone and fax number and email
address:
Husai Rahiman
Mational Institute of Standards and Technology
Grants and Agreements Management Division
Bldg 411, Room B-100
100 Bureau Diive, Mail Stop 1650
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20899-1650
Phone: (301) 975-4355; Faxs (301) 840-3976




BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Construction Programs

OME Approval No. 0348-0044

SECTION A - BUDGET SUMMARY

Grant Program Calalog of Federal Estimated Unobligated Funds New or Revised Budget
Funclion Domestic Assistance

or Aclivity Murnber Federal Mon-Federal Federal Mon-Federal Total

{a (b} (gl (d) (e} { @
1 BTOR 11.567 $ $ 5 jazosesoo (B 496,617.00 |° 1,926,213.00
2. Q.00
3 0.00
4. 0.06
5. Tolals § 0.00 [° 0001  1420506.00 |° 496,617.00 |° 1,926,213.00

_ SECTION B - BUDGET CATEGORIES
6. Chiect Class Ca tegorie s GRANT ?RQGRAM; FURCTION OR ACTIVITY Total
-+ _ n {2 {3) _ 15)
) g 5 § 8 [

a. Persannal 0.00 0.00 328,040.00 B1,920.00 410,860.00
B, Fringe Benefiis 0.00 0.00 88,637.00 22117.00 110,754.00
. Travel 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 21,181.00 ‘ 31,161.60
d. Equipment 0.06 D00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e, Supplies .00 0.00 129,817.00 n.oo 129.517.00
. Contractual 0.00 | 0.00 278,986.00 0.00 278,986.00
g. Constniction 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
h, Other 0.00 0.00 593,416.00 371.419.00 964,835.00
|. Total Direst Charges (sum of 6a-6h) 0.00 (.00 1,429,596.00 406,617.00 1,826,213.00
j. Indirect Charges 0.60 ;.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
% TOTALS (sum of 6i and G} $ 3.00 ¥ 0.00 5 1,428,596.00 3 486,617.00 § 1,926,213.00
7. Program Income $ 0.00 [ 0.00 (% 0.00 |% 0.00 1% 0.00

Provious Editlon Usabla

Authorized for Local Reprodustion

Standard Form 424A (Rev, 7-47}
Praseribed by OMB Clrsular A-102




SECTION € - NON-FEDERAL RESOURCES _

(2} Grant ngram {b) Applicani (¢} State {¢} Oiﬁer So&rées {8} TOTALS
%3, Federal - BTOP o % 249,787.00 |$ - $ 246,820.00 3 496,817.00
9. 0.00
10, 0.00
1, 0.00
42, TOTAL (sum of lines 8-11) 8 249 TRT 00 [ 0003 24683000 |3 496,617.00
SECTION D « FORECASTED CASH NEEDS
Tatat for 121 Year 15t Quarter 2ok Quarier 3rd Quarler 4th Q.unriar
13, Federal 5 0.00]s 5 P g
14, Non-Federal 0.00
15. TOTAL {stm of lines 13 and 14} S 0.00 |3 .00 | 0.00 {3 o0 1§ 0.00
" SECTION E - BUDGET ESTIMATES OF FEDERAL FUNDS NEEDED FOR BALANCE OF THE PROJECT
{a} Grant Program ' FUTLURE FUNDING PERIODS (Years)
{by First {c} Second {d) Third {g) Feurth
{6 Fedaral -~ BTOP 5 % k3 &
17,
18,
18.
20. TOTAL (sum of lines 16-19) $ 0.00 $ 0.00 |$ 0.00 |$ 0.00

SECTION F - OTHER BUDGET INFORMATION

2, Direct Charges:

22, Indirect Charges:

23, Remarks:

Authorized for Local Repraduction

Standard Form 4248 (Rov. 7-97) Page 2




